

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No...../2005

(CRLMP. 1542/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in CRLA No. 376/1994

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK RAMRATAN TEMGIRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay S. Katwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf petitioner stated that the petitioner has already surrendered. Let the petitioner file proof of surrender with in one week. List thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master